## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5761639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HORST D. DIESSNER	03/30/2019
JYOTHI P. GALI	08/30/2019
NIKHIL GUPTA	04/25/2019
HILDA FARAJI	08/28/2019
GALINA OKOUNEVA	01/21/2019
AKINYELE O. IKUSERU	02/17/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	2050 AUBURN RD.
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15928128

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)649-1925

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6166491924

Email: asytsma@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY A. FLORY

Address Line 1: 300 OTTAWA AVE., N.W., SUITE 400
Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAG04 P3279
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY A. FLORY
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY A. FLORY/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 12** 

PATENT REEL: 050665 FRAME: 0962

505714829

source=P3279-Assignments#page1.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page2.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page3.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page4.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page5.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page6.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page7.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page8.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page9.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page10.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page11.tif	
source=P3279-Assignments#page12.tif	

WHEREAS, Horst D. Diessner, Jyothi P. Gali, Nikhil Gupta, Hilda Faraji, Galina Okouneva and Akinyele O. Ikuseru, residing at 3210 Waterford Ct. Apt. 1014, Rochester Hills, MI 48309, 532 Yorkshire Drive, Apt. 16, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, 62 Bison Run Road, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6R1R9, 2451 Dundas Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6P1Z3, 504 Bur Oak Ave, Markham, Ontario, Canada L6C3A8, and 4824 W Folley Street, Chandler, AZ 85226, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **TRAILER ANGLE DETECTION SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE**, for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on June 13, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/518,765, and for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on March 22, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/474,646, and for which an application for United States Letter Patent was filed on March 22, 2018 and assigned application Serial No. 15/928,128.

WHEREAS, Magna Electronics Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2050 Auburn Rd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	Inventors:	Date:
	DASS	
	Horst D. Diessner	
	Jyothi P. Gali	
	Nikhil Gupta	2
	Hilda Faraji	
	Galina Okouneva	
	Akinyele O. Ikuseru	

WHEREAS, Horst D. Diessner, Jyothi P. Gali, Nikhil Gupta, Hilda Faraji, Galina Okouneva and Akinyele O. Ikuseru, residing at 3210 Waterford Ct. Apt. 1014, Rochester Hills, MI 48309, 532 Yorkshire Drive, Apt. 16, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, 62 Bison Run Road, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6R1R9, 2451 Dundas Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6P1Z3, 504 Bur Oak Ave, Markham, Ontario, Canada L6C3A8, and 4824 W Folley Street, Chandler, AZ 85226, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **TRAILER ANGLE DETECTION SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE**, for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on June 13, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/518,765, and for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on March 22, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/474,646, and for which an application for United States Letter Patent was filed on March 22, 2018 and assigned application Serial No. 15/928,128.

WHEREAS, Magna Electronics Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2050 Auburn Rd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	Inventors:		Date:
	Horst D. Diessner		
Yesalyo	G. Tyothi praced		8/30/2019
GANGADIYK REDDY YADIKI	Jyothi P. Gali		
	Nikhil Gupta		- and a second s
	Hilda Faraji	4	
	Galina Okouneva	*************	
	Akinyele O Ikuseru		

26683456.1

WHEREAS, Horst D. Diessner, Jyothi P. Gali, Nikhil Gupta, Hilda Faraji, Galina Okouneva and Akinyele O. Ikuseru, residing at 3210 Waterford Ct. Apt. 1014, Rochester Hills, MI 48309, 532 Yorkshire Drive, Apt. 16, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, 62 Bison Run Road, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6R1R9, 2451 Dundas Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6P1Z3, 504 Bur Oak Ave, Markham, Ontario, Canada L6C3A8, and 4824 W Folley Street, Chandler, AZ 85226, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **TRAILER ANGLE DETECTION SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE**, for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on June 13, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/518,765, and for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on March 22, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/474,646, and for which an application for United States Letter Patent was filed on March 22, 2018 and assigned application Serial No. 15/928,128.

WHEREAS, Magna Electronics Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2050 Auburn Rd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	Inventors:	Date:
	Horst D. Diessner	
	 Jyothi P. Gali	
	Nikhil Gupta	4/25/2019
	Nikhil Gupta	
	Hilda Faraji	
	Galina Okouneva	
	Akinvele O Ikuseru	

WHEREAS, Horst D. Diessner, Jyothi P. Gali, Nikhil Gupta, Hilda Faraji, Galina Okouneva and Akinyele O. Ikuseru, residing at 3210 Waterford Ct. Apt. 1014, Rochester Hills, MI 48309, 532 Yorkshire Drive, Apt. 16, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, 62 Bison Run Road, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6R1R9, 2451 Dundas Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6P1Z3, 504 Bur Oak Ave, Markham, Ontario, Canada L6C3A8, and 4824 W Folley Street, Chandler, AZ 85226, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **TRAILER ANGLE DETECTION SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE**, for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on June 13, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/518,765, and for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on March 22, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/474,646, and for which an application for United States Letter Patent was filed on March 22, 2018 and assigned application Serial No. 15/928,128.

WHEREAS, Magna Electronics Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2050 Auburn Rd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

# 262366-426572/MAG04 P3272 ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	Inventors:	Date:
	Horst D. Diessner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Jyothi P. Gali	
	Nikhil Gupta	
	16W Li	August 28,201
t (	Hilda Faraji	
	Galina Okoupeva	- 4

WHEREAS, Horst D. Diessner, Jyothi P. Gali, Nikhil Gupta, Hilda Faraji, Galina Okouneva and Akinyele O. Ikuseru, residing at 3210 Waterford Ct. Apt. 1014, Rochester Hills, MI 48309, 532 Yorkshire Drive, Apt. 16, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, 62 Bison Run Road, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6R1R9, 2451 Dundas Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6P1Z3, 504 Bur Oak Ave, Markham, Ontario, Canada L6C3A8, and 4824 W Folley Street, Chandler, AZ 85226, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRAILER ANGLE DETECTION SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE, for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on June 13, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/518,765, and for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on March 22, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/474,646, and for which an application for United States Letter Patent was filed on March 22, 2018 and assigned application Serial No. 15/928,128.

WHEREAS, Magna Electronics Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2050 Auburn Rd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

26683456.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

rst D. Diessner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
othi P. Gali		·
thil Gupta		
da Faraji	<u> </u>	<u> Jan 21,20</u>
	hil Gupta da Faraji	hil Gupta da Faraji

WHEREAS, Horst D. Diessner, Jyothi P. Gali, Nikhil Gupta, Hilda Faraji, Galina Okouneva and Akinyele O. Ikuseru, residing at 3210 Waterford Ct. Apt. 1014, Rochester Hills, MI 48309, 532 Yorkshire Drive, Apt. 16, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, 62 Bison Run Road, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6R1R9, 2451 Dundas Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6P1Z3, 504 Bur Oak Ave, Markham, Ontario, Canada L6C3A8, and 4824 W Folley Street, Chandler, AZ 85226, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **TRAILER ANGLE DETECTION SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE**, for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on June 13, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/518,765, and for which a U.S. provisional application was filed on March 22, 2017 and assigned application Serial No. 62/474,646, and for which an application for United States Letter Patent was filed on March 22, 2018 and assigned application Serial No. 15/928,128.

WHEREAS, Magna Electronics Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2050 Auburn Rd., Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates appearing next to our signatures.

	ana katalah Bata da Marina da Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn
Witness:	Inventors Date
	ie d <u>ie der Beleik diete der dieteiner het en mu</u> nd der eigen 1988 (die Breit, erdigen mit die
	Horst D. Diessner
– Bidg <del>ası İ</del> sə <sup>Y</sup> evi külesi 12	
riistorii di loris da	Jyothi P. Gali
sanga sanaka da 1996, jila	
	Nikhil Gupta
and a continue of the continue	anima i Gopta Taraha kanga alah karan anggaran i inggaran
i de la company de la comp La company de la company d	ing mang paggan penggangan paggangan menggangan panggangan penggangan menggangan penggangan penggangan penggan Penggangan penggangan penggangan penggangan penggangan penggangan penggangan penggangan penggangan penggangan
	Hilda Faraji
***************************************	Galina Okouneva
– Paragrapas e la códoc de cofficia e	Akinyele O. Ikuseru
	Akinyele O. Ikuseru
	e is e tie militarita kaje ni silatikok eta e atak kelimbi nie e e e e e
	ija komponista irailangi angka managinan iinagin komping diga a makangan. Nagyaya na kali ilawana ka managinan managinan ilay na diga a managinan managinan ka managinan managinan managi
	a mar <del>a ilaisa kali ilaa gala a</del> gaan areey keeba meeraa aa saasaa a

26683456.1

**RECORDED: 10/09/2019**